GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CULTURE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1033
ANSWERED ON:01.03.2011

CONDITION OF DHABA MATH
Panda Shri Baijayant

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) Wh whether the historic monasteries known Pandit Math/ Dhaba Math in Puri area of Orissa are in shambles; and

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the steps taken by the Government for their proper maintenance?

Answer

MINISTER OF HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION AND MINISTER OF CULTURE(KUMARI SELJA)

(@) The historic monasteries known Pandit Math/ Dhaba math in Puri area of Orissa is not under protection of Archaeological Survey
of India.

(b) Question does not arise.
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